ISSUE OF UP TO 1,13,49,962* EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ` 2/- (RUPEES TWO ONLY) (“RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES”) EACH AT A 
PRICE OF ̀  220.00/- PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ̀  218.00/- PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING UP 
TO ` 24,969.92 LAKHS* ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 119 (ONE 
HUNDRED NINETEEN) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 758 (SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES 
HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2024 (“THE ISSUE”). FOR FURTHER 
DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED “TERMS OF THE ISSUE” BEGINNING ON PAGE 211 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

[...]

I/ We acknowledge that the Company, the Lead Manager, their affiliates and others will rely upon the truth and accuracy of the 
foregoing representations and agreements.”
Rights Entitlement Ratio: The Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to existing Eligible Equity Shareholders in the 
ratio of 119 (One Hundred Nineteen) Rights Equity Shares for every 758 (Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight) Equity Shares held as on 
the Record Date.
Fractional Entitlement: The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to Eligible Equity Shareholders in the ratio 
of 119 (One Hundred Nineteen) Equity Share for every 758 (Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight) Equity Shares held on the Record Date. 
For Equity Shares being offered on a rights basis under this Issue, if the shareholding of any of the Eligible Equity Shareholders 
is less than 7 (Seven) Equity Shares or not in the multiple of 758 (Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight), the fractional entitlement of 
such Eligible Equity Shareholders shall be ignored in the computation of the Rights Entitlement. However, the Eligible Equity 
Shareholders whose fractional entitlements are being ignored, will be given preferential consideration for the allotment of one